



Little Yoga Space – Terms & Conditions for our collaboration

We are very excited to offer Art as a healing modality at Little Yoga Space and look forward to our collaboration.

Who is who

Little Yoga Space (otherwise referred to as either 'LYS' or 'We') is owned by Hadadi Unipessoal Lda and resides at Sala 3, 42 Rua da Assunção, 1100-044 Lisboa. Little Yoga Space is comprised of two spaces, Sala 3 (the studio) and Sala 28 (the therapy space).

The artist (otherwise referred to as 'You') collaborates with LYS on exhibiting their art at the studio and therapy space, and if applicable offering a customised workshop related to their art.

Our agreement

You, the artist, will be responsible for providing all exhibits, appropriately mounted, or framed, and to be present at the installation as well as de-rig at the agreed times.

You are also responsible for providing us with the accurate information for every piece, so we can create labels for each piece and an A5 info sheet about the exhibition.

You agree to make the pieces available for a minimum of 2 months.

We, Little Yoga Space, commit to promoting your exhibition by the following means:

- entry on our dedicated Arts page on our website
- inclusion in a minimum of two newsletters
- at least three exclusive Social Media posts
- hosting of an opening event if you wish
- hosting a workshop with you if applicable during the time of your exhibition

We will pass any enquiries about any of the exhibited pieces on to you straight away.

For any sales resulting from the exhibition, we will take a 20% commission.

We will not take any responsibility for damage or loss of any of the pieces exhibited at Little Yoga Space.

For the installation, we will be responsible for:

- providing adequate hanging fixtures in the walls for each piece (two screws or one nail per frame to allow for different frames)
- producing a label for each piece
- producing an A5 flyer for each space

Updates to the terms and conditions

We may from time to time change our strategy, facilities or pricing, at which point we will update these terms and conditions. We will make best endeavours to keep you informed in advance and to keep any changes in the spirit of growing opportunities for all parties. This document was last updated: **15th May 2023**. If circumstances out of our control require it, we may add additional guidelines to be followed, which may temporarily override these terms & conditions.